June 1988
REMOVABLE DRIVE MODULES !!
SALES RELEASE PACKAGE
FOR ZETACO
AUTHORIZED STOCKING DISTRIBUTORS
and AUTHORIZED SERVICE AGENTS
Ss
For Internal Use Only

SKS Subsystem Models
With this product announcement, Zetaco begins a new
style of model numbering, designed to make it easier for
you and your customers to immediately discern the
formatted capacity of the subsystem.
These numbers may take a little time to get used to,
but we think, overall, that they will make your selling
and ordering much easier and more convenient than the
old method.
Below are listed all the current models. The SKS
prefix remains the same, while the numerical suffix
indicates formatted capacity in megabytes. A 3-letter
alpna prefix (SKS) indicates a full subsystem; the
2-letter alpha (SK) is used on Add-ons, since they may
be added to either SKS or SKZ subsystems. The alpha
tags on the end indicate the configuration, where
F = fixed drive, R = removable module, A = Add-on,
C = Chassis, U = Upgrade. .
Note that the SKS-15 and SKS-25 are now SKS-300F and
SKS-600F, respectively.
SKS-300F..... 300MB SCSI Disk Subsystem, with one fixed drive
in the chassis. (formerly SKS-15)
SKS-600F..... 600MB SCSI Disk Subsystem, with two fixed
drives in the chassis. (formerly SKS-25)
SKS-300R..... 300MB SCSI Disk Subsystem, with one removable
drive module. The chassis supports 2 modules.
SK-300RA.... 300MB Removable Module for Add-on. (The power
supply is built into the chassis)
Prerequisite = installed SKS-300R or SKS-RC.
SK-RC....... An empty SKS Chassis designed to hold two
removable drive modules.
SK-300U..... 300MB Upgrade Kit for a fixed-drive configur-
ation. Upgrades an SKS-300F to an SKS-600F, or
an SKS-300FC to an SKS-600FC. This includes
the drive and the power supply, and requires
some technical skill to install.
SK-300FC.... 300MB Add-on Chassis with 1 fixed drive,
typically ordered to be the 3rd drive in the